
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:786
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
SETTING UP OF ANCILLARY PRODUCTION UNIT
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the airbus consortium, Toulouse is considering to set up an ancillary production unit for their aircraft in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has come forward with a proposal of offering Lepakshi Knowledge Centre in Anantapur district bordering Bangalore for this purpose; and

(d) if so, whether any progress has been achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No such proposal has been received in this Ministry.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) This Ministry has not received any such proposal.

(d) Does not arise.
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